
Sunday, January 31, 2016

www.CarrolltonRunners.com

57F Clear 52%H 14mphSSW
Mile Off :7:32 am

5K Off :7:49 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TX

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall

David Francis      6:31.02 Lowell Koppel     19:21.17 Kiet Hoang     23:04.68 Julio Lopez     23:12.10

Bailey Carson      6:31.28 Mia Hoang     23:06.66 Jennifer Johnson    26:01.38 Kim Andres     27:09.93

                               Runners --- Average Time of48 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 48.7%31:15

Half

1 Lowell Koppel 1    19:21.17OVERALL 1 (43) 6:13.7Flower Mound -14 72.1%9:48

1 Kiet Hoang 4    23:04.68MASTERS 4 (42) 7:25.7Flower Mound +69 60.0%10:58

1 Julio Lopez 6    23:12.10SENIORS 5 (60) 7:28.1Farmers Branch -9 69.1%11:40

1 Jai Sammpath 64    43:07.05M01-09 44 (9) 13:52.7Irving +244 37.9%19:31

1 Enrique Borrego 2    20:09.53M10-14 2 (11) 6:29.3Garland +4 75.9%10:03

2 Miguel Barcellano 47    34:15.73 34 (13) 11:01.7Lewisville +287 42.3%14:44

3 Nathan Koppel 51    35:05.88 35 (12) 11:17.8Flower Mound +69 42.4%16:58

1 Blair Casey 3    20:26.42M25-29 3 (29) 6:34.7Carrollton  63.2%

1 Manav Shah 19    26:44.89M30-34 15 (31) 8:36.6Dallas -29 48.5%13:37

2 Tim Doyle 53    36:16.97 37 (34) 11:40.7Plano +149 36.1%16:54

1 Harold Girata 21    27:20.16M35-39 16 (39) 8:47.9Irving -2 49.6%13:41

2 Zak Sakoglu 28    29:43.75 22 (37) 9:34.1Dallas -19 44.9%15:01

3 Isidro Oredina 37    29:49.43 28 (38) 9:36.0Coppell -98 45.1%15:44

4 Gabor Toth 30    29:57.35 23 (35) 9:38.5Irving -43 44.0%15:20

5 Suhail Nair 34    30:41.94 26 (38) 9:52.9Plano  43.8%

6 Avinash Gounden 56    37:25.67 39 (38) 12:02.8Dallas  35.9%

7 Donald Cabral 60    40:03.38 41 (38) 12:53.6Little Elm +205 33.6%18:19

8 Chakravaruthy Sammpath 65    43:07.52 45 (37) 13:52.8Irving +253 31.0%19:27

9 Jaime Enrique Rodriguez Villate 73    49:20.17 48 (39) 15:52.8Plano +71 27.5%24:04

1 Kim Aaltonen 8    23:02.37M40-44 7 (42) 7:24.9Coppell +2 60.1%11:30

2 Deuk Lee 10    23:35.15 9 (43) 7:35.5Irving +5 59.2%11:45

3 David Lewis 11    23:35.63 10 (44) 7:35.6Bedford -11 59.6%11:53

4 Jeho Oh 12    23:50.84 11 (40) 7:40.5Mckinney -34 57.2%12:12

5 Nathan Bruser 45    28:07.31 32 (44) 9:03.1Coppell -23 50.0%14:15

6 Geronimo Simpao 22    29:01.50 17 (44) 9:20.5Irving -137 48.5%15:39

7 Ali Al-Abbasi 24    29:37.48 19 (42) 9:32.1Carrolton -38 46.8%15:08

8 Jen Evangelista 27    29:57.32 21 (44) 9:38.5Irving -42 47.0%15:20

9 Val Ortizo 31    30:14.49 24 (42) 9:44.0Euless  45.8%

10 Michael Rumery 36    30:20.72 27 (42) 9:46.0Plano +24 45.7%14:59

11 Richard Barcellano 38    31:40.97 29 (42) 10:11.9Lewisville -47 43.7%16:14

1 Jeffrey Scott 32    30:23.42M45-49 25 (46) 9:46.9The Colony +10 47.0%15:07

2 Prasad Chandratre 42    33:36.77 31 (47) 10:49.1Irving +41 42.8%16:28

3 Lyubomir Vuchkov 54    37:21.23 38 (48) 12:01.4Irving +21 38.9%18:30

4 Jonathan Cruz 63    40:58.78 43 (45) 13:11.4Frisco -43 34.6%20:51

5 Miguel Luciani 72    48:46.62 47 (47) 15:42.0Coppell +179 29.5%22:54

1 David Francis 7    23:19.33M50-54 6 (50) 7:30.4Dallas -70 63.2%12:15

2 Aloysius Mathenge 9    23:29.99 8 (51) 7:33.8Dallas  63.3%

3 Doug Waters 13    23:31.79 12 (51) 7:34.4Carrollton -16 63.2%11:54

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 1/31/2016



4 John Smith 23    29:13.87M50-54 18 (50) 9:24.5Dallas +17 50.5%14:28

5 Ken Robinson 25    29:32.83 20 (53) 9:30.6Plano -52 51.1%15:12

1 David Short 14    23:47.91M55-59 13 (55) 7:39.6Frisco -34 64.6%12:11

2 Ronald Hamilton 40    31:32.65 30 (56) 10:09.2The Colony +27 49.1%15:33

3 Gabriel Sapien 52    35:27.48 36 (56) 11:24.8Carrollton -18 43.7%17:53

4 Steven Johnson 61    40:33.11 42 (57) 13:03.1Farmers Branch +120 38.5%19:16

1 David Mask 15    25:30.55M60-64 14 (63) 8:12.6Lewisville +6 64.6%12:42

2 Michael Johnson 46    34:00.36 33 (63) 10:56.7Coppell -7 48.4%17:04

3 Mike Catt 59    39:05.75 40 (62) 12:35.0The Colony +9 41.8%19:28

1 Scott Ahlstrom 68    47:52.41M65-69 46 (67) 15:24.5Carrollton -3 35.7%23:58

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 1/31/2016



                               Runners --- Average Time of37 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 43.0%40:36

Half

1 Mia Hoang 5    23:06.66OVERALL 1 (13) 7:26.3Flower Mound +67 69.1%11:00

1 Jennifer Johnson 17    26:01.38MASTERS 3 (53) 8:22.6Coppell -40 67.5%13:21

1 Kim Andres 20    27:09.93SENIORS 5 (62) 8:44.6Irving -10 73.2%13:40

1 Emily Lam 55    37:10.55F01-09 16 (6) 11:57.9Flower Mound +117 52.5%17:37

2 Amara Ibrahim 78    52:18.17 29 (5) 16:50.1Irving +8 39.0%26:05

1 Mala Francis 16    25:57.44F10-14 2 (12) 8:21.3Dallas +37 62.7%12:40

1 Ivonne  Torres 39    31:39.00F25-29 10 (26) 10:11.2Flower Mound +65 46.8%15:17

2 Anabel Coughlin 41    31:57.14 11 (26) 10:17.1Cedar Hill +36 46.3%15:41

3 Megan Denman 49    34:15.63 14 (29) 11:01.6Frisco -20 43.2%17:18

4 Satu Hyyrylainen 62    40:47.63 19 (29) 13:07.8Irving +24 36.3%20:12

1 Samantha Cabrera 48    34:02.13F30-34 13 (31) 10:57.3Arlington +9 43.5%16:56

2 Nika Brunk 50    34:23.68 15 (34) 11:04.2Euless -59 43.3%17:41

3 Suzanne Davis 57    37:12.30 17 (30) 11:58.5Plano +124 39.8%17:34

4 Sherin Ibrahim 77    52:12.75 28 (30) 16:48.3Irving +3 28.4%26:05

5 Maria Eseberre 83    57:51.97 34 (32) 18:37.5Dallas -64 25.6%29:28

1 Dana Kechichian 33    30:37.70F35-39 8 (38) 9:51.5Plano +15 49.5%15:12

2 Hanna Saari 67    46:47.56 21 (35) 15:03.7Corinth +64 32.0%22:52

3 Sandra Narino 74    49:23.27 25 (36) 15:53.8Irving +72 30.4%24:06

4 Gayathri Parameswaran 76    49:55.61 27 (38) 16:04.2Plano -151 30.3%26:13

5 Patricia Stubbs 79    52:09.51 30 (39) 16:47.3Carrollton +36 29.2%25:47

1 Angela Nash 26    29:50.43F40-44 6 (44) 9:36.3Fort Worth -31 53.0%15:11

2 Amie Goins 35    30:29.27 9 (44) 9:48.8Garland  51.9%

3 Bount-Tien Hsieh 58    37:20.72 18 (41) 12:01.2Flower Mound +89 41.3%17:56

4 Luciana dos Santos Lima 75    49:23.56 26 (41) 15:53.9Plano +71 31.3%24:06

5 Elsa Gil 85    57:38.11 36 (43) 18:33.1Richardson +51 27.2%28:24

1 Tina Clark 43    33:32.23F45-49 12 (46) 10:47.7Farmers Branch -51 48.1%17:12

2 Melissa Hoffman 69    48:05.92 22 (45) 15:28.9The Colony +6 33.2%24:00

3 Rebecca Becht 81    52:19.17 32 (48) 16:50.4Carrollton +9 31.6%26:05

1 Kuay Sullivan 18    26:28.31F50-54 4 (50) 8:31.2Coppell +6 63.9%13:11

2 Yanira Lopez 29    29:44.42 7 (53) 9:34.3Farmers Branch -17 59.1%15:01

3 Suvi Raisanen 70    48:05.70 23 (50) 15:28.8Grapevine +6 35.2%24:00

4 Norma McCarthy 71    48:06.20 24 (50) 15:29.0carrollton +6 35.2%24:00

1 Jane Swieter 82    52:20.16F55-59 33 (55) 16:50.7Plano +11 34.5%26:05

2 Shelly Olson 80    52:20.51 31 (55) 16:50.8Carrollton +8 34.5%26:06

1 Rosemary Lewis 84    57:37.57F60-64 35 (60) 18:32.9Carrollton +45 33.5%28:26

1 Kumiko McCoy 66    45:40.41F65-69 20 (66) 14:42.1Euless  46.3%

1 Blake Bruser 44    28:06.99FStroller 0 (-6) 9:03.0Coppell -2314:15

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 1/31/2016



                               Runners --- Average Time of17 MALE
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 47.7%9:31

Half

1 David Francis 1     6:31.02OVERALL 1 (50) 6:31.0Dallas  65.1%

1 Miguel Cabral 25    14:44.02M01-09 17 (7) 14:44.0Little Elm  34.7%

1 Aaron Goins 9     8:00.01M10-14 6 (14) 8:00.0Garland  51.0%

1 Donald Cabral 20    10:11.81M35-39 13 (38) 10:11.8Little Elm  37.9%

2 Zak Sakoglu 21    10:55.64 14 (37) 10:55.6Dallas  35.1%

1 Geronimo Simpao 5     7:30.84M40-44 4 (44) 7:30.8Irving  53.8%

2 Ali Al-Abbasi 15     9:07.25 8 (42) 9:07.3Carrolton  43.7%

3 Jeho Oh 18    10:03.20 11 (40) 10:03.2Mckinney  39.0%

4 Nathan Bruser 23    12:47.00 16 (44) 12:47.0Coppell  31.7%

1 Jonathan Cruz 22    11:49.94M45-49 15 (45) 11:49.9Frisco  34.5%

1 David Short 3     6:52.29M55-59 2 (55) 6:52.3Frisco  64.3%

2 Ruben Reyes 14     9:03.01 7 (59) 9:03.0Carrollton  50.5%

3 Ronald Hamilton 16     9:27.16 9 (56) 9:27.2The Colony  47.1%

1 Julio Lopez 4     7:07.43M60-64 3 (60) 7:07.4Farmers Branch  64.7%

2 Mike Catt 17     9:58.14 10 (62) 9:58.1The Colony  47.1%

3 Michael Johnson 19    10:09.46 12 (63) 10:09.5Coppell  46.6%

1 Robert Benson 6     7:32.77M65-69 5 (66) 7:32.8Dallas  64.5%

                               Runners --- Average Time of12 FEMALE
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 50.1%11:56

Half

1 Bailey Carson 2     6:31.28OVERALL 1 (14) 6:31.3Denton  68.3%

1 Blake Bruser 24    12:47.00F01-09 8 (6) 12:47.0Coppell  43.3%

1 Mala Francis 7     7:57.57F10-14 2 (12) 7:57.6Dallas  58.0%

2 Zoe Williams 13     9:00.55 7 (11) 9:00.6Flower Mound  52.3%

1 Danyel Dorsha 29    21:40.73F35-39 11 (39) 21:40.7Carrollton  20.2%

1 Feliza Cabral 27    14:55.17F40-44 9 (40) 14:55.2Little Elm  29.7%

1 Kuay Sullivan 10     8:15.82F50-54 4 (50) 8:15.8Coppell  60.3%

2 Jennifer Johnson 11     8:36.20 5 (53) 8:36.2Coppell  60.2%

3 Yanira Lopez 12     8:54.92 6 (53) 8:54.9Farmers Branch  58.1%

1 Kim Andres 8     7:58.94F60-64 3 (62) 7:58.9Irving  73.7%

2 Joan Graves 28    21:40.09 10 (63) 21:40.1Coppell  27.5%

1 Mikaela Cabral 26    14:55.08FStroller 0 (-4) 14:55.1Little Elm 

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 1/31/2016



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M FN* AgeGD
211 7565  David Francis (M50) M50-54 OA      6:31.02 6:31.0 22.29     6:31.02--- 65.1%

x12 6819  Bailey Carson (F14) F10-14 OA      6:31.28 6:31.3 22.29     6:31.28--- 68.3%

3823 7061  David Short (M55) M55-59 1st      6:52.29 6:52.3 23.49     6:52.29--- 64.3%

6534 7193  Julio Lopez (M60) M60-64 1st      7:07.43 7:07.4 24.35     7:07.43--- 64.7%

245 7509  Geronimo Simpao (M44) M40-44 1st      7:30.84 7:30.8 25.66     7:30.84--- 53.8%

1656 7118  Robert Benson (M66) M65-69 1st      7:32.77 7:32.8 25.77     7:32.77--- 64.5%

x27 6001  Mala Francis (F12) F10-14 1st      7:57.57 7:57.6 27.20     7:57.57--- 58.0%

5138 7040  Kim Andres (F62) F60-64 1st      7:58.94 7:58.9 27.25     7:58.94--- 73.7%

x69 6010  Aaron Goins (M14) M10-14 1st      8:00.01 8:00.0 27.37     8:00.01--- 51.0%

23410 7265  Kuay Sullivan (F50) F50-54 1st      8:15.82 8:15.8 28.22     8:15.82--- 60.3%

4511 7262  Jennifer Johnson (F53) F50-54 2nd      8:36.20 8:36.2 29.42     8:36.20--- 60.2%

57612 7198  Yanira Lopez (F53) F50-54 3rd      8:54.92 8:54.9 30.45     8:54.92--- 58.1%

x713 6972  Zoe Williams (F11) F10-14 2nd      9:00.55 9:00.6 30.79     9:00.55--- 52.3%

21714 7283  Ruben Reyes (M59) M55-59 2nd      9:03.01 9:03.0 30.96     9:03.01--- 50.5%

x815 7442  Ali Al-Abbasi (M42) M40-44 2nd      9:07.25 9:07.3 31.19     9:07.25--- 43.7%

9916 7020  Ronald Hamilton (M56) M55-59 3rd      9:27.16 9:27.2 32.33     9:27.16--- 47.1%

241017 7154  Mike Catt (M62) M60-64 2nd      9:58.14 9:58.1 34.10     9:58.14--- 47.1%

x1118 7275  Jeho Oh (M40) M40-44 3rd     10:03.20 10:03.2 34.38   10:03.20--- 39.0%

231219 7252  Michael Johnson (M63) M60-64 3rd     10:09.46 10:09.5 34.72   10:09.46--- 46.6%

x1320 6156  Donald Cabral (M38) M35-39 1st     10:11.81 10:11.8 34.84   10:11.81--- 37.9%

41421 7278  Zak Sakoglu (M37) M35-39 2nd     10:55.64 10:55.6 37.35   10:55.64--- 35.1%

x1522 6002  Jonathan Cruz (M45) M45-49 1st     11:49.94 11:49.9 40.43   11:49.94--- 34.5%

141623 7097  Nathan Bruser (M44) M40-44 4th     12:47.00 12:47.0 43.73   12:47.00--- 31.7%

10824 7316  Blake Bruser (F6) F01-09 1st     12:47.00 12:47.0 43.73   12:47.00--- 43.3%

x1725 6158  Miguel Cabral (M7) M01-09 1st     14:44.02 14:44.0 50.40   14:44.02--- 34.7%

x026 6159  Mikaela Cabral (F-4) FStrolle 1st     14:55.08 14:55.1 51.03   14:55.08---

x927 6157  Feliza Cabral (F40) F40-44 1st     14:55.17 14:55.2 51.03   14:55.17--- 29.7%

x1028 6175  Joan Graves (F63) F60-64 2nd     21:40.09 21:40.1 74.12   21:40.09--- 27.5%

x1129 6889  Danyel Dorsha (F39) F35-39 1st     21:40.73 21:40.7 74.12   21:40.73--- 20.2%

Average Finish Time: 10:31 Average Age Grade: 48.7%2 Club PR's 13 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K FN* AgeGD
x11 6197  Lowell Koppel (M43) M40-44 OA     19:21.17 6:13.7 19.35   19:21.17---  9:48  9:34 -14 72.1%

122 6542  Enrique Borrego (M11) M10-14 1st     20:09.53 6:29.3 20.15   20:10.621.1 10:03 10:07 +4 75.9%

133 6431  Blair Casey (M29) M25-29 1st     20:26.42 6:34.7 20.43   20:26.42--- 63.2%

144 6005  Kiet Hoang (M42) M40-44 MS     23:04.68 7:25.7 23.07   23:06.361.7 10:58 12:07 +69 60.0%

x15 6004  Mia Hoang (F13) F10-14 OA     23:06.66 7:26.3 23.10   23:06.66--- 11:00 12:07 +67 69.1%

6956 7193  Julio Lopez (M60) M60-64 SR     23:12.10 7:28.1 23.20   23:12.14--- 11:40 11:32 -9 69.1%

267 7565  David Francis (M50) M50-54 1st     23:19.33 7:30.4 23.32   23:19.33--- 12:15 11:05 -70 63.2%

978 7303  Kim Aaltonen (M42) M40-44 1st     23:02.37 7:24.9 23.03   23:21.2918.9 11:30 11:32 +2 60.1%

x89 7464  Aloysius Mathenge (M51) M50-54 2nd     23:29.99 7:33.8 23.48   23:33.053.1 63.3%

3910 6243  Deuk Lee (M43) M40-44 2nd     23:35.15 7:35.5 23.58   23:38.623.5 11:45 11:50 +5 59.2%

91011 7299  David Lewis (M44) M40-44 3rd     23:35.63 7:35.6 23.58   23:50.3214.7 11:53 11:42 -11 59.6%

11112 7275  Jeho Oh (M40) M40-44 4th     23:50.84 7:40.5 23.83   23:54.313.5 12:12 11:39 -34 57.2%

281213 7012  Doug Waters (M51) M50-54 3rd     23:31.79 7:34.4 23.52   24:06.3534.6 11:54 11:38 -16 63.2%

421314 7061  David Short (M55) M55-59 1st     23:47.91 7:39.6 23.78   24:40.1252.2 12:11 11:37 -34 64.6%

611415 7008  David Mask (M63) M60-64 1st     25:30.55 8:12.6 25.50   25:32.902.4 12:42 12:48 +6 64.6%

x216 6001  Mala Francis (F12) F10-14 1st     25:57.44 8:21.3 25.95   25:57.44--- 12:40 13:17 +37 62.7%

11317 7262  Jennifer Johnson (F53) F50-54 MS     26:01.38 8:22.6 26.02   26:03.892.5 13:21 12:41 -40 67.5%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 1/31/2016



20418 7265  Kuay Sullivan (F50) F50-54 1st     26:28.31 8:31.2 26.47   26:32.784.5 13:11 13:17 +6 63.9%

81519 6999  Manav Shah (M31) M30-34 1st     26:44.89 8:36.6 26.73   26:52.277.4 13:37 13:08 -29 48.5%

52520 7040  Kim Andres (F62) F60-64 SR     27:09.93 8:44.6 27.15   27:16.416.5 13:40 13:30 -10 73.2%

41621 7339  Harold Girata (M39) M35-39 1st     27:20.16 8:47.9 27.33   27:24.764.6 13:41 13:39 -2 49.6%

41722 7509  Geronimo Simpao (M44) M40-44 6th     29:01.50 9:20.5 29.02   29:12.3610.9 15:39 13:22 -137 48.5%

161823 7376  John Smith (M50) M50-54 4th     29:13.87 9:24.5 29.22   29:20.106.2 14:28 14:45 +17 50.5%

x1924 7442  Ali Al-Abbasi (M42) M40-44 7th     29:37.48 9:32.1 29.62   29:43.065.6 15:08 14:30 -38 46.8%

222025 7077  Ken Robinson (M53) M50-54 5th     29:32.83 9:30.6 29.53   29:48.2215.4 15:12 14:21 -52 51.1%

x626 6510  Angela Nash (F44) F40-44 1st     29:50.43 9:36.3 29.83   29:56.385.9 15:11 14:40 -31 53.0%

82127 7343  Jen Evangelista (M44) M40-44 8th     29:57.32 9:38.5 29.95   30:03.996.7 15:20 14:38 -42 47.0%

52228 7278  Zak Sakoglu (M37) M35-39 2nd     29:43.75 9:34.1 29.72   30:08.2324.5 15:01 14:43 -19 44.9%

57729 7198  Yanira Lopez (F53) F50-54 2nd     29:44.42 9:34.3 29.73   30:09.1424.7 15:01 14:44 -17 59.1%

142330 7380  Gabor Toth (M35) M35-39 4th     29:57.35 9:38.5 29.95   30:15.0717.7 15:20 14:37 -43 44.0%

12431 6628  Val Ortizo (M42) M40-44 9th     30:14.49 9:44.0 30.23   30:25.5411.1 45.8%

x2532 7401  Jeffrey Scott (M46) M45-49 1st     30:23.42 9:46.9 30.38   30:32.208.8 15:07 15:16 +10 47.0%

x833 6008  Dana Kechichian (F38) F35-39 1st     30:37.70 9:51.5 30.62   30:40.753.1 15:12 15:26 +15 49.5%

x2634 6131  Suhail Nair (M38) M35-39 5th     30:41.94 9:52.9 30.68   30:41.94--- 43.8%

1935 6463  Amie Goins (F44) F40-44 2nd     30:29.27 9:48.8 30.48   30:45.3716.1 51.9%

272736 7038  Michael Rumery (M42) M40-44 10th     30:20.72 9:46.0 30.33   30:55.3134.6 14:59 15:22 +24 45.7%

x2837 6368  Isidro Oredina (M38) M35-39 3rd     29:49.43 9:36.0 29.82   31:16.8387.4 15:44 14:06 -98 45.1%

22938 7515  Richard Barcellano (M42) M40-44 11th     31:40.97 10:11.9 31.67   31:51.3710.4 16:14 15:27 -47 43.7%

x1039 6702  Ivonne Torres (F26) F25-29 1st     31:39.00 10:11.2 31.65   31:54.0815.1 15:17 16:22 +65 46.8%

353040 7020  Ronald Hamilton (M56) M55-59 2nd     31:32.65 10:09.2 31.53   31:57.9225.3 15:33 16:00 +27 49.1%

x1141 6812  Anabel Coughlin (F26) F25-29 2nd     31:57.14 10:17.1 31.95   32:12.3515.2 15:41 16:17 +36 46.3%

x3142 7547  Prasad Chandratre (M47) M45-49 2nd     33:36.77 10:49.1 33.60   33:39.432.7 16:28 17:09 +41 42.8%

31243 6185  Tina Clark (F46) F45-49 1st     33:32.23 10:47.7 33.53   33:49.3917.2 17:12 16:21 -51 48.1%

31044 7316  Blake Bruser (F-6) FStrolle 1st     28:06.99 9:03.0 28.10   33:55.28348.3 14:15 13:52 -23

463245 7097  Nathan Bruser (M44) M40-44 5th     28:07.31 9:03.1 28.12   33:55.50348.2 14:15 13:52 -23 50.0%

233346 7252  Michael Johnson (M63) M60-64 2nd     34:00.36 10:56.7 34.00   34:17.4217.1 17:04 16:57 -7 48.4%

13447 7517  Miguel Barcellano (M13) M10-14 2nd     34:15.73 11:01.7 34.25   34:18.092.4 14:44 19:32 +287 42.3%

x1348 6217  Samantha Cabrera (F31) F30-34 1st     34:02.13 10:57.3 34.03   34:18.8116.7 16:56 17:06 +9 43.5%

x1449 6212  Megan Denman (F29) F25-29 3rd     34:15.63 11:01.6 34.25   34:31.8216.2 17:18 16:58 -20 43.2%

x1550 7448  Nika Brunk (F34) F30-34 2nd     34:23.68 11:04.2 34.38   34:40.8217.1 17:41 16:43 -59 43.3%

x3551 6199  Nathan Koppel (M12) M10-14 3rd     35:05.88 11:17.8 35.08   35:11.075.2 16:58 18:07 +69 42.4%

553652 7015  Gabriel Sapien (M56) M55-59 3rd     35:27.48 11:24.8 35.45   35:42.0514.6 17:53 17:35 -18 43.7%

x3753 6132  Tim Doyle (M34) M30-34 2nd     36:16.97 11:40.7 36.27   36:22.205.2 16:54 19:23 +149 36.1%

x3854 6492  Lyubomir Vuchkov (M48) M45-49 3rd     37:21.23 12:01.4 37.35   37:28.227.0 18:30 18:51 +21 38.9%

x1655 6141  Emily Lam (F6) F01-09 1st     37:10.55 11:57.9 37.17   37:37.9827.4 17:37 19:34 +117 52.5%

x3956 6335  Avinash Gounden (M38) M35-39 6th     37:25.67 12:02.8 37.42   37:39.9314.3 35.9%

x1757 6142  Suzanne Davis (F30) F30-34 3rd     37:12.30 11:58.5 37.20   37:41.4729.2 17:34 19:38 +124 39.8%

x1858 6140  Bount-Tien Hsieh (F41) F40-44 3rd     37:20.72 12:01.2 37.33   37:50.8430.1 17:56 19:25 +89 41.3%

284059 7154  Mike Catt (M62) M60-64 3rd     39:05.75 12:35.0 39.08   39:18.5312.8 19:28 19:38 +9 41.8%

x4160 6156  Donald Cabral (M38) M35-39 7th     40:03.38 12:53.6 40.05   40:13.8110.4 18:19 21:44 +205 33.6%

64261 7258  Steven Johnson (M57) M55-59 4th     40:33.11 13:03.1 40.55   40:58.4225.3 19:16 21:17 +120 38.5%

41962 6781  Satu Hyyrylainen (F29) F25-29 4th     40:47.63 13:07.8 40.78   41:08.2120.6 20:12 20:36 +24 36.3%

x4363 6002  Jonathan Cruz (M45) M45-49 4th     40:58.78 13:11.4 40.97   41:10.1311.3 20:51 20:08 -43 34.6%

x4464 6007  Jai Sammpath (M9) M01-09 1st     43:07.05 13:52.7 43.12   43:10.513.5 19:31 23:36 +244 37.9%

x4565 6006  Chakravaruthy Sammpath (M3 M35-39 8th     43:07.52 13:52.8 43.12   43:11.263.7 19:27 23:40 +253 31.0%

x2066 7449  Kumiko McCoy (F66) F65-69 1st     45:40.41 14:42.1 45.67   45:59.1218.7 46.3%

12167 6516  Hanna Saari (F35) F35-39 2nd     46:47.56 15:03.7 46.78   47:07.8520.3 22:52 23:56 +64 32.0%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 1/31/2016



184668 7148  Scott Ahlstrom (M67) M65-69 1st     47:52.41 15:24.5 47.87   48:16.6324.2 23:58 23:55 -3 35.7%

x2269 6387  Melissa Hoffman (F45) F45-49 2nd     48:05.92 15:28.9 48.08   48:31.8525.9 24:00 24:06 +6 33.2%

x2370 6233  Suvi Raisanen (F50) F50-54 3rd     48:05.70 15:28.8 48.08   48:32.0026.3 24:00 24:06 +6 35.2%

x2471 7350  Norma McCarthy (F50) F50-54 4th     48:06.20 15:29.0 48.10   48:32.5326.3 24:00 24:06 +6 35.2%

x4772 6525  Miguel Luciani (M47) M45-49 5th     48:46.62 15:42.0 48.77   49:05.4018.8 22:54 25:53 +179 29.5%

x4873 6993  Jaime Enrique Rodriguez Villa M35-39 9th     49:20.17 15:52.8 49.33   49:25.605.4 24:04 25:16 +71 27.5%

x2574 6998  Sandra Narino (F36) F35-39 3rd     49:23.27 15:53.8 49.38   49:27.614.3 24:06 25:18 +72 30.4%

x2675 6229  Luciana dos Santos Lima (F41 F40-44 4th     49:23.56 15:53.9 49.38   49:27.854.3 24:06 25:17 +71 31.3%

x2776 6130  Gayathri Parameswaran (F38) F35-39 4th     49:55.61 16:04.2 49.92   50:07.7212.1 26:13 23:43 -151 30.3%

x2877 6410  Sherin Ibrahim (F30) F30-34 4th     52:12.75 16:48.3 52.20   52:25.5212.8 26:05 26:08 +3 28.4%

x2978 6412  Amara Ibrahim (F5) F01-09 2nd     52:18.17 16:50.1 52.30   52:30.6912.5 26:05 26:13 +8 39.0%

23079 6996  Patricia Stubbs (F39) F35-39 5th     52:09.51 16:47.3 52.15   52:32.4522.9 25:47 26:23 +36 29.2%

x3180 6817  Shelly Olson (F55) F55-59 2nd     52:20.51 16:50.8 52.33   52:41.8121.3 26:06 26:14 +8 34.5%

23281 6184  Rebecca Becht (F48) F45-49 3rd     52:19.17 16:50.4 52.32   52:42.3623.2 26:05 26:14 +9 31.6%

x3382 6558  Jane Swieter (F55) F55-59 1st     52:20.16 16:50.7 52.33   52:42.6822.5 26:05 26:16 +11 34.5%

x3483 6234  Maria Eseberre (F32) F30-34 5th     57:51.97 18:37.5 57.85   58:06.1614.2 29:28 28:24 -64 25.6%

33584 7455  Rosemary Lewis (F60) F60-64 1st     57:37.57 18:32.9 57.62   58:08.3330.8 28:26 29:11 +45 33.5%

73685 7372  Elsa Gil (F43) F40-44 5th     57:38.11 18:33.1 57.63   58:10.6932.6 28:24 29:14 +51 27.2%

Average Finish Time: 35:19 Average Age Grade: 46.3%46 Positive Split 32 Negative Split 7 Club PR's 41 First Timers
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Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, January 31, 2016

www.CarrolltonRunners.com

57F Clear 52%H 14mphSSW
Mile Off :7:32 am

5K Off :7:49 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TX

1M
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

73.7%8 Kim Andres      7:58.941 F62

68.3%2 Bailey Carson      6:31.282 F14 New

65.1%1 David Francis      6:31.023 M50

64.7%4 Julio Lopez      7:07.434 M60

64.5%6 Robert Benson      7:32.775 M66

64.3%3 David Short      6:52.296 M55

60.3%10 Kuay Sullivan      8:15.827 F50

60.2%11 Jennifer Johnson      8:36.208 F53

58.1%12 Yanira Lopez      8:54.929 F53

58.0%7 Mala Francis      7:57.5710 F12

53.8%5 Geronimo Simpao      7:30.8411 M44

52.3%13 Zoe Williams      9:00.5512 F11

51.0%9 Aaron Goins      8:00.0113 M14

50.5%14 Ruben Reyes      9:03.0114 M59

5K
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

75.9%2 Enrique Borrego     20:09.531 M11 Move UP

73.2%20 Kim Andres     27:09.932 F62

72.1%1 Lowell Koppel     19:21.173 M43 New

69.1%6 Julio Lopez     23:12.104 M60

69.1%5 Mia Hoang     23:06.665 F13 New

67.5%17 Jennifer Johnson     26:01.386 F53

64.6%15 David Mask     25:30.557 M63

64.6%14 David Short     23:47.918 M55

63.9%18 Kuay Sullivan     26:28.319 F50

63.3%9 Aloysius Mathenge     23:29.9910 M51

63.2%7 David Francis     23:19.3311 M50

63.2%13 Doug Waters     23:31.7912 M51

63.2%3 Blair Casey     20:26.4213 M29

62.7%16 Mala Francis     25:57.4414 F12

60.1%8 Kim Aaltonen     23:02.3715 M42

60.0%4 Kiet Hoang     23:04.6816 M42

59.6%11 David Lewis     23:35.6317 M44

59.2%10 Deuk Lee     23:35.1518 M43

59.1%29 Yanira Lopez     29:44.4219 F53

57.2%12 Jeho Oh     23:50.8420 M40

53.0%26 Angela Nash     29:50.4321 F44

52.5%55 Emily Lam     37:10.5522 F6

51.9%35 Amie Goins     30:29.2723 F44

51.1%25 Ken Robinson     29:32.8324 M53

50.5%23 John Smith     29:13.8725 M50

50.0%45 Nathan Bruser     28:07.3126 M44

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age

90% World Class Level 

80% National Class Level 

70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level

60% Local Class Level 

50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*
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